
 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

Key to the Caribbean – average yearly temperature 77 ° Fahrenheit. 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO.   1  
OWNER:   City of Key West   
PROJECT NAME:   Mole Pier Fender Replacement  
PROJECT NO:   OM1302  
CONTRACTOR:   D.N. Higgins, Inc.  
 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: (USE 
ADDITIONAL PAGES IF REQUIRED). 
Contractor is directed to perform the following additional work at the Mole Pier: 

(1) Saw-cut and patch concrete curb at seawall and install new pad eyes at 12 locations.  (Procurement of new pad eyes is 
included in scope of original contract.) 

(2) Procure and install 14 each UHMD-PE friction pads with 316SS anchors. 
(3) Install two (2) stainless steel ladders on dolphins.  (Procurement of new stainless steel ladders is included in scope of 

the original contract.) 
 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (CALENDAR DAYS) 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $219.700.00 ORIGINAL DURATION:   60  DAYS  
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION:  N/A  DAYS 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $15,825.40 THIS CHANGE ORDER:   N/A  DAYS 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $235,525.40 REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  N/A  DAYS                        
 
 
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:   October 7, 2014  
 
 
 
 
________________________ _________________________ 
 City Manager  Contractor 
 
City of Key West 
P.O. Box 1409  
Key West, FL. 33041  
 
 
DATE:    DATE:     


