RESOLUTICN NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE
ORDER NUMBER ONE FROM DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $15,825.40 FOR TASKS AND
MATERIALS RELATED TO AN INCREASED SCOPE OF
WORK ON THE NAVY MOLE PIER FENDER
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (OM 1302); PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, 1in Resolution No. 14-195, the City Commission
awarded the bid for the Navy Mole Pier Fender Replacement

Project to DN Higgins; and

WHEREAS, the Navy requested to increase the scope of work,
To include procurement and installation of “friction strip”
protective pads and additional installation of hardware,
including two gtainless steel ladders and 12 galvanized steel

pad eyes; and

WHEREAS, the expenditure for this expanded scope of work
exceeds five percent of the original contract amcunt, and
pursuant to the code of ordinances section 2-895, (City

Commission approval is required;

Page 1 of 3



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY CCOMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Change Order Number One to Project OM
1302 to Douglas N. Higging, attached hereto, is approved in an
amount not to exceed $15,825.40 for additional tasks related to

the Navy Mole Pier Fender Replacement Project.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to
execute any necessary documents, upon the advice and consent of
the City Attorney, that are consistent with Change Order Number

One and the approval granted herein.

Section 3: That thig project 1is adequately funded in
the FY 2014 budget under account #602-1900-519-4600 {the project
award, including Change Order 1 totals $235,535.40, while

$300,000.00 is budgeted for FY 2014} .

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the

Commission.

Page 2 of 3



Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2014.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on day of , 2014,

Filed with the Clerk on , 2014,

Mayor Cralg Cates

Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lope=z
Commisgioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

Commissioner Tony Yaniz

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 3



